MAR 0 1 2004	f)					
Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks	MLST	-08-2004	Alexandria, VA 2231			
Form PTO-1595			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)7			ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and		2686593	t or copy thereof:			
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):				
JUN, JAE HONG; KIM, JIN YOUNG;	Name:	LG Electronics Inc.				
SONG, YONG; KIM, DEOK SOO;	Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku				
KIM, WON TAE; LEE, CHUL HWAN;	Street Address:					
JUNG, HAE YOUNG	City:	Seoul				
	State/Country:	Korea Postal	Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No	_			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		03/04/2004 BABRAHA1 00	000080 10612874			
	☐ Change of Na	me 05 FC:8021	40.00 de			
Security Agreement	Other:					
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	01072004, 01092004, 011	52004 & 01312004			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
Assignment is being filed together with new a	oplication and the first	execution date of application	n is :			
Application has been filed already and the applic:	07072003 03/04/2004 BABRAHA1 00					
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/612,874	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(9) FC:1252	- QD - 00 - 05			
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning this matter should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involv					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	6 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	☑ Enclosed					
400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket Number: P68979US0						
D	O NOT USE THIS SP	ACE				
8. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	regoing information is	true and correct and any atta J	ached copy is a true			
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	BELL	March 1, 2004				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date			
Tot	al number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments,	and documents: -2-			

PATENT REEL: 015031 FRAME: 0560

~	_
4	'
٠,	.
_	r

, i	U	NITE	ST	ATES OF	AMERICA & ASSIG	NMENT				
(1-7)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)								
		(2) Jin Young KIM								
		(3)		SONG						
		(4)		Soc Kim						
		<u>(5)</u>	Won	Tae KIM						
	•	(6)	Chul	Hwan LEE ar	nd .	•				
		(7)	Hae \	oung JUNG						
			paid f	o each of the	of the sum of one dollar (\$1 undersigned, the receipt an reby essigns, transfers and s	.00), and other good and valuable of sufficiency of which are hereby sets over to	considerations acknowledged			
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	LG E	ectronics Inc						
m	Insort Address of Assignee	(7)	of [0, Yoido-don	ig, Youngdungpo-ku, Seot	II, Republic of Korea				
(8)	.— Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	a (Corporation		of Korea				
1	Country (e.g., a corporation or	137			ated as the Assignee) the er	mire right, title and interest for the	United States,			
ļ	chizen of Japan)	-	its ter	ilones, depen	idencies and possessions, in	the invention known as				
(9)	Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(9)	PLA	SMA DISPL	AY PANEL					
	Foreign Application Number									
			for wt	ich the under	signed has (have) executed	an application for patent in the l	Inited States of			
(10)	Insert Date of signing of	f (10)	Said a	pplication hav	ring been executed/filed on	July 7, 2003	(and assigned			
İ	Application, or filing date and Serial No., If known		Serial	No. 10/612	. 874)				
	1) The undersigned agree(s)	to exec	ute all	papers nece	ssary in connection with the	nis application and any continuir	ng or divisional			
and a	lso to execute separate assignment									
or an	y continuing or divisional application					erference which may be declared way possible in obtaining evide				
	rd with such interference.									
no is	3) The undersigned agree(s) to ions of the International Union for P	execute	all pap	ers and docur	ments and perform any act w	hich may be necessary in connec	tion with claims			
Provis						otain a grant of a valid United Stat	es patent to the			
	5) The undersigned hereby auth	vorize(s)	and re	quest(s) the C	ommissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to Issue any and all	Letters Patents			
	d States resulting from this applica at, and hereby covenants that he i									
execu	ited, and will not execute any agree	nent in c	onflict	herewith.		<u> </u>				
right:	(b) Assignor hereby further ass to sue for, and collect damages for.					fringement of the patent rights s	ssigned herein,			
	7) The undersigned hereby gran	t(s) the	aw firm	of Jacobson	Holman PLLC, 400 Seveni	th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.				
20004	the power to Insert on this assign	nent any	furthe	r identification	which may be necessary or	desirable in order to comply with	the rules of the			
Ormed	1 States Patent and Trademark Officin witness whereof, executed by the	e myder:	ioned	on the date(s)	ment. opposite the undersigned n	eme(s).				
Date		ne of Inv			Jae Hong JUN		(SEAL)			
					typed name	sion/ature				
Date	2004 1.7 Nar	ne of inv	entor		Jin Young KIM	-/Mul	(SEAL)			
Date	>04. 1. 9 Nar	ne of Inv	enter	1	Yong SONG	signature	(SEAL)			
Jaic	>04. 1. 9 Nar	NG OI HIN	CINUI		typed name	sidnature	(SEAL)			
Date	2024, 1, 31 Nar	ne of Inv	entor		Deok Soo KIM	그 역 수	(SEAL)			
	155				tvoed name	signature				
Date 2064. / . / Name of Inventor			entor			120	(SEAL)			
				-	typed name	signature				
Date 2004. 1. 31 Name of Inventor			entor			signature	(SEAL)			
Data					typed name	Signature				
Date	1. 2004. 1. 31 Nar	ie of line	entor		lae Young JUNG typed name	signature	(SEAL)			
	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically sloned, if									
not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:										
	dditional inventor's names and sign	atures		Witness	<u> </u>	·				
10	n a separate sheet.			Witness	i					

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/01/2004 REEL: 015031 FRAME: 0561